

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 298

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to call a joint convention of the Senate and the House of Representatives.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that the Senate and the House of Representatives meet in joint convention on Thursday, March 9, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. (CST) in the chamber of the House of Representatives.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as part of this joint convention, the House of Representatives and the Senate shall elect the members of the state election commission, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 2-11-104.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that at such joint convention, the House of Representatives and the Senate shall also vote on the confirmation of Dwight E. Tarwater to the Supreme Court of Tennessee, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution of Tennessee and Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 17, Chapter 4.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that at such joint convention, the House of Representatives and the Senate shall also vote on the confirmation of Matthew "Matt" J. Wilson to the Tennessee Court of Criminal Appeals, Western Division, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution of Tennessee and Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 17, Chapter 4.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 298

ADOPTED:	March 6, 2023	
	RANDY MCNAL SPEAKER OF THE SENA	
	CAMERON SEXTON, SPEA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATI	
APPROVED this	More day of March 2023	
13	il lee	
	BILL LEE, GOVERNOR	